MuN-cusrM-o00-coM-oo8-2s-26 dated 30.0s.202s, in case of M/s
PSRA Graphics India private Limited, (IEC-AAKCpor42u), Ghaziabad, u.p. &
Others, the following shall be substituted:

1. In the said O-i-O, para 98, ORDER portion -

"i. I order to confiscate the 4g2grg seM. of goods valued at
Rs.8,97,03,963/- (Rupees Eight Crore Ninety-Seven Lac Three Thousand Nine
Hundred Sixty-Three only) as per Column No. 4 of the Table in pata-29 and
as detailed in Annexure A & B, attached to the notice, which have been cleared,
under Section 111(m) and (o) of the Customs Act, 1962;'

may be read as -

the provisions of Section 111(m) and 1 1 1(o) of the Act.